Phone: 978-777-0070  Fax: 978-774-240962
ST
R
IP
Strip Heaters
Ceramic Insulated Finned
Applications
Air Heating, Air Ovens, Load Banks.

24" and over, ±1⁄8"
Wattage tolerances are held to +5%, -10% at rated voltage.
How To Order
After determining the wattage required and the line voltage
available, determine the physical space available for heaters and the
number of heaters required. Review stock list for in-stock items.
Review Special Features.
Specify: catalog number, wattage, voltage, terminal type, and
special features if applicable.
Strip Heaters:  Special Features
SF-11: Lugs, rings, quick connect terminals attached to the end of
lead wires. Specify terminal type and size when ordering. Special
terminals are available.
• Available on:
Mica insulated strip and ceramic insulated strip and finned strip
heaters with lead wires.
SF-11A: Ring terminals. Specify size: #6, #8, #10.
SF-11B: Straight quick connect terminals. Specify male or female
and size: 3⁄16" or 1⁄4".
SF-11C: Flag quick connect terminals. Specify mail or female and
size: 3⁄16" or 1⁄4".
SF-11D: Spade terminals. Specify size: #6, #8, #10.
SF-12: Male dead front armored plug.
• Available on:
Mica insulated and ceramic insulated strip and finned strip heaters
with leads.
Ground wire (SF6) should be specified when using any 3 prong
plug.
SF12-P1: 2 prong/straight blade/2 pole/2wire/
UL&CSA Listed/NEMA 1-15P/125 volts/15 amps.
SF12-P2: 2 prong/twist lock/2 pole/2 wire/UL Listed/
NEMA L1-15P/125 volts/15 amps.
SF12-P3: 3 prong/twist lock/2 pole/3 wire/
UL&CSA Listed/NEMA L6-15P/250 volts/15 amps.
SF12-P4: 3 prong/twist lock/2 pole/3 wire/
UL &CSA Listed/NEMA L6-20/250 volts/20 amps.
SF12-P5: 3 prong/straight blade/2 pole/3 wire/
UL&CSA Listed/NEAMA 5-15P/125 volts/15 amps.
STR